
DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER (B&0) - AO - I, BES - For Info?mation,

REGIONAL MANAGER - RB0 - I1, A0 -1,

Note No.BANJAO-1/BES/A6/2024-25/02

AIR-CONDITIONING WORKS OF MYSURU ROAD BRANCH (40529)

"CORRIGENDIUM1- EXTENSION OF TENDER SUBMISSION DATE"

With reference to captioned subject we place alongside copy of note no. BAN/AO1/BES/46. Wherein, we

have obtained Notice inviting E-Tender approval for Air-ConditioningWorks of Mysuru Road Branch (40529)

new premises.

Date:03.03.2025

2. Accordingly tender was uploaded in the Bank's website on 15.02.2025 and the last day for the submission
was 25.02.2025.

3. As on last date of submission, we have not received any Bids and in order to get sufficient number of bids,

we propose to go for extension of the last date of submission for 10 days from 04.03.2025 up to 14.03.2025.

Submitted for approval please,

4. On approval, we note to publish the tender in https:/letender.sbi and Bank's Website on 04.03.2025.

Chief Manager- Operations

RBO - II, A 0 - I



O S B I
Regional Manager

Region-II, AO-1, Bengaluru South

3rd Floor Mysore Bank Circle,

KGRoad, Bengaluru-560009

CORRIGENDUM - 2: TO THE TENDER No: BAN/AO-1/BES/46 - 15.02.2025/001

EMD- 1 1 , 1 0 0 /

E-mail: mr2.aobesban@sbi.co. in

This notification is in continuation to the Notice Inviting Tender published by SBI,

LHO, Bengaluru in the official website on 15.02.2025 for the Air-Conditioner work

from Bank's Empanelled Elevator OEMs under L1 ' category.

N a m e o f W o r k : "A IR-CONDITIONING WORKS OF MYSORE ROAD BRANCH,

BENGALURU"

The competent authority has decided to extend the last date for Tender submission

up to 3:00pm on 14.03. 2025

Regi?hat Manager

Opening of tenders will be done at 3:30pm on 14-03-2025

The tenderers are requested to submit the tender along with a signed copy of this

corrigendum. All the other terms & conditions remain unchanged. Further details

and tender documents are available on our website www. sbi.co. in.

Regigh-l, A0-1, Bengaluru South
State Bank of India,
3rd Floor Mysore Bank Circle,
KG Road, Bengaluru-560009


